506190819 08/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6237558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCREENAWAY PTY LTD	04/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCREEN & BLIND TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
Street Address:	1-3 COMMERCIAL ROAD
City:	MARLESTON SOUTH AUSTRALIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15328610
Patent Number:	10208536
Patent Number:	9689201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, STE. 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1090.001, .002, .003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notification of resolution - change of company name#page1.tif source=Notification of resolution - change of company name#page2.tif source=Notification of resolution - change of company name#page3.tif source=Notification of resolution - change of company name#page4.tif

PATENT 506190819 REEL: 053418 FRAME: 0114

source=Notification of resolution - change of company name#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053418 FRAME: 0115

Electronic Lodgement

Document No. 7EAK42734

Lodgement date/time: 12-04-2019 12:51:25 Reference Id: 124803050

Form 205A

Corporations Act 2001 157(2) Corporations Regulations 2001 1.0.12

Notification of resolution - change of company name

Company details		
•	Company name	
	. ,	SCREENAWAY PTY LTD
	ACN	
		600 760 530
Lodgement details		
•	Name	
		Mark Leslie SCHMICK
Subject of the resolution		
•	Change of company	name to:
		SCREEN & BLIND TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
	Is the name being ch	anged to the Company ACN?
		No
	Is the proposed name	e identical to a registered business name(s)?
		No
Details of the resolution		
•	Date of the meeting:	05-04-2019
	The resolution is:	in the attached document

ASIC Form 205A Ref 124803050 Page 1 of 2

SignatureThis form must be signed by a current officeholder of the company.

I certify that the information in this form is true and complete

Mark Leslie SCHMICK

Capacity

Director

Signature

Date signed

12-04-2019

ASIC Form 205A Ref 124803050 Page 2 of 2

> **PATENT REEL: 053418 FRAME: 0117**

Australian	Securities	&
Investment	ts Commis	sion

- 1	

Form 205

Corporations Act 2001 136(5), 157(2), 162(3), 461(2), 491(2), 506(1B), 507(11), 510(1A) Corporations Regulations 2001

1.0.12

Notification of resolution

ACNAEM ACNAEM ACNAEM AEM 93 600 760 530 Who should ASIC contact if there is a query about this form? ASIC registered agent number (if applicable) 37675 Firmforganisation HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact hame/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Emal address (optiona) Schristie/Giptwie, com.au Postal address PO Box 286 SuburbiCity Adelaide SA Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lesile Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Oate signed	Company details	Company name			· ·
ABN 93 600 760 530 Who should ASIC contact if there is a query about this form? ASIC registered agent number (if applicable) 37575 Firmforganisation HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact name(position description Telephore number (during business hours) Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) Schristie@Minkle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestle Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Out of the company secretary External administrator Signature This form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestle Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Date signed Out Signature Provide details of resolution over page.	• •	ScreenAway Pty Ltd			
An image of this form will be available as part of the public register. Who should ASIC contact if there is a query about this form? ASIC registered agent number (if applicable) 37575 Firm/organisation [HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Emeil address (optional) schristie @hvlue.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external sciministrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestle Schmick Capacity Director Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date of resolution over page.		ACN/ABN		,	
AsiC registered agent number (if applicable) 3.7575 Conact name/position description Film/L Ebsworth Lawyers Conact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Emell address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburicity Adelaide Sam Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestile Schmick Capacity Director Capacity Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed D D M M Y Y Y Provide details of resolution over page.		ABN 93 600 760 530			
AsiC registered agent number (if applicable) 3.7575 Conact name/position description Film/L Ebsworth Lawyers Conact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Emell address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburicity Adelaide Sam Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestile Schmick Capacity Director Capacity Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed D D M M Y Y Y Provide details of resolution over page.					
An image of this form will be available as sort of the public register. Firm/organisation HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Sam State/Territory Postoode Suburb/City Adelaide Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Information Company secretary External administrator Signature Capacity Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Director Director or external administrator of the company. Provide details of resolution over page.	Lodgement details			form?	
Firm/organisation HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact name/position description Telephone number (during business hours) Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Sa State/Territory Postoode SO01 Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Oale signed Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.	Andrean Clark Fr. 1981 9 4 4		pplicable)		
HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Contact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Sam Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Signature Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page,		37575			
Contact name/position description Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) Schristie@hwfe.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide Sam State/Territory Postoode Suburb/City Adelaide Sam State/Territory Postoode South the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Signature Company secretary Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.	and the passing regions.				
Sam Christie, Senior Associate Email address (optional) schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City State/Territory Postoode Adelaide SA Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.		HWL Ebsworth Lawyers			
Email address (optional) schristle@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City State/Territory Postcode Adelaide SA Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Oate signed O STO HIVY Provide details of resolution over page.				Telephone number	(during business hours)
schristie@hwle.com.au Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City State/Territory Postcode Adelaide SA 5001 Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.		Sam Christie, Senior Associ	ate	(+61)88205	0513
Postal address PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide SA State/Territory Postcode SA Signature his form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.					
PO Box 286 Suburb/City Adelaide SA State/Territory Postcode Signature Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Postcode State/Territory Postcode SA Sale/Territory Postcode SA SA State/Territory Postcode SA		schristie@hwle.com.au		·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Suburb/City Adelaide SA Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Lestie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.			····-		
Adelaide SA 5001 Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.		PO Box 286			
Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Date signed Date signed Date signed Provide details of resolution over page.		Suburb/City		State/Territory	Postcode
This form must be signed by a current officeholder or external administrator of the company. 1 certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed Date signed Director Provide details of resolution over page.		Adelaide		SA	5001
Capacity Director Company secretary External administrator Signature Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed D	~~~, ~~~~,		12.11		
Annexure endorsed as specified in guide Date signed District Grant Gra		Name	cover sheet and the atta	ched sections of this fo	rm are true and complete.
Date signed O S O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O		Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity	·		1
Provide details of resolution over page.		Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director	·		1
		Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Signature	Company secretary		1
odgement Send completed and signed forms to:		Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Signature Annexure endorsed as specificate signed	Company secretary		1
Australian Securities and Investments Commission, Web www.asic.gov.au		Name Mark Leslie Schmick Capacity Director Signature Annexure endorsed as specification of the property o	Company secretary		1

Telephone 1300 300 630

1 Subject(s) of the reso	lution		ASIC intern
Please tick box(es) which apply Aust select at least one	157(2)	Change of company name	
		Has a name reservation been lodged to reserve the proposed new company name?	A
		Yes No	
		If yes, provide reservation number (if any)	
		Is the proposed name identical to a registered business name(s)?	
		Yes Volume Adaptive of Market No	
		If yes, I declare that I hold, or am registering the company name for the holder(s) of, the identical business name(s), the registration details of which are listed below.	
		ABN	
For business names registered before		or Previous business number Previous state/territory of registration	
28 May 2012 without an ABN.			
	162(3)	Change from public company to proprietary company	В
	162(3)	Change from proprietary company to public company	С
	162(3)	Change from no-liability company to company limited by shares	F
	162(3)	Change from limited company to unlimited company	G
	162(3)	Change from unlimited company to limited company	н
	162(3)	Change from company limited by guarantee to company limited by shares	AA
	162(3)	Change from company limited by both shares & guarantee to company limited by shares	AB
	162(3)	Change from company limited by both shares & guarantee to company limited by guarantee	AC
	162(3)	Change from limited (mining) company to a no-liability company	х
	136(5)	Alteration of constitution	J
	491(2)	Voluntary winding up by members/shareholders	L
	491(2)	Voluntary winding up by creditors	N
	461(2)	Company resolved to be wound up by Court	AD
	506(1B)	Powers & duties of liquidator (voluntary)	AF
	507(11)	Company's arrangement with liquidator	AG
	510(1A)	Binding arrangements on company/creditors	AH
	•••	Other	R
			"
		Section number	
		Brief description	
			I

PATENT Page 2 of 3

REEL: 053418 FRAME: 0119

2 Details of the resolution	on	
Provide date of meeting	Date of meeting O D M M Y Y	
Tick the appropriate box & provide details. Annexures must be endorsed as specified in the guide.	The resolution: Set out below in the attached annexure marked "" (a, b, c or 1, 2, 3 etc), was passed or agreed to (as required) as a special or ordinary resolution (as applicable) in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001.	
RESOLVED as a SPECIAL RESOLUTION that, pursuant to section 157(1)(a) of the Corporation		
Act 2001 (Cth), the Company change its name from 'ScreenAway Pty Ltd' to 'Screen & Blind		
Technologies Pty Ltd' with effect from the date on which ASIC alters the details of the Company's		
registration.		

ASIC Form 205 **RECORDED: 08/06/2020**

PATENT Page 3 of 3 REEL: 053418 FRAME: 0120